TECHNICAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Description:  PC Vanilla Forever

Article-No.: P0261256

Physical Data

Appearance (according to FL M-AP-001):
Sensoric profile (according to FL M-SP-002):

liquid, clear, colourless to yellow
When used properly typical sensoric profile with

following characteristic:
sweet, cosmetical, aromatic

Flashpoint (according to FL ASTM D6450): 81°C

Relative density (according to FL EuAB 2.2.5):
Refractive index (according to FL EUAB 2.2.6):
Optical rotation (according to FL EuAB 2.2.7):

VOC

EU according to 2004/42/EG:

CH according to 814.018:

Recommended Application
Primary application
Soaps

Soaps

Soaps

Shower, Bath & Sauna
Creams & Lotions
Creams & Lotions
Creams & Lotions
Creams & Lotions
Creams & Lotions
Airfreshner

Candles & Wax
Candles & Wax

88.00 %
0.40 %

Secondary application
Toilet soap

Hand washing paste
Soap

Oil foam bath

Day cream (ow)
Night cream (wo)
Bodylotion
Deodorant
Sunscreen
Fragrance oil
Paraffin

Gel

0.940 ... 0.960(d20/4)
1.453 ... 1.473(nD20)
-5° ... +5° (a20)

Recommended dosage
0,8-1,5%
0,1-0,3%
0,8-1,5%
3,0-8,0%
0,1-0,5%
0,3-0,7%
0,2-1,0%
0,5-1,5%
0,2-1,0%
100%
2,0-5,0%
2,0-5,0%




Storage and Handling

Storage: In tightly closed, preferably full containers in cool and
dark storage area. Protect from light.

Storage temperature: Recommended storage temperature 10-20 °C.

Minimum shelf life: In suitable, originally closed containers minimum 36

months. If used after minimum shelf life, the material
has to be analyzed properly.

We expressly state that our products frequently contain essential oils. VOC content is subject to fluctuation as usual in natural
products, and values for individual deliveries may deviate from the calculated values stated above. If you notice a discrepancy,
please notify us.

The statements regarding legal status and recommendations for use are non-binding. Therefore, we assume no liability for this
information. Rather, the customer is responsible for ensuring the permissibility of the product for the actual use in the respective
country and/or suitability of the product for the intended use, dosage, and marketability as well as legally compliant labeling of
the product and/or processed products made from it, taking into account all valid legal requirements.



