

### **TECHNICAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

Product Description: PC Vanilla Forever

Article-No.: P0261256

# **Physical Data**

Appearance (according to FL M-AP-001): liquid, clear, colourless to yellow

Sensoric profile (according to FL M-SP-002): When used properly typical sensoric profile with

following characteristic: sweet, cosmetical, aromatic

Flashpoint (according to FL ASTM D6450): 81 °C

Relative density (according to FL EuAB 2.2.5): 0.940 ... 0.960 (d20/4) Refractive index (according to FL EuAB 2.2.6): 1.453 ... 1.473 (nD20)

Optical rotation (according to FL EuAB 2.2.7): -5° ... +5° (a20)

#### VOC

EU according to 2004/42/EG: 88.00 % CH according to 814.018: 0.40 %

# **Recommended Application**

• •		
Primary application	Secondary application	Recommended dosage
Soaps	Toilet soap	0,8-1,5%
Soaps	Hand washing paste	0,1-0,3%
Soaps	Soap	0,8-1,5%
Shower, Bath & Sauna	Oil foam bath	3,0-8,0%
Creams & Lotions	Day cream (ow)	0,1-0,5%
Creams & Lotions	Night cream (wo)	0,3-0,7%
Creams & Lotions	Bodylotion	0,2-1,0%
Creams & Lotions	Deodorant	0,5-1,5%
Creams & Lotions	Sunscreen	0,2-1,0%
Airfreshner	Fragrance oil	100%
Candles & Wax	Paraffin	2,0-5,0%
Candles & Wax	Gel	2,0-5,0%

# Storage and Handling

Storage: In tightly closed, preferably full containers in cool and

dark storage area. Protect from light.

Storage temperature: Recommended storage temperature 10-20 °C.

Minimum shelf life: In suitable, originally closed containers minimum 36

months. If used after minimum shelf life, the material

has to be analyzed properly.

We expressly state that our products frequently contain essential oils. VOC content is subject to fluctuation as usual in natural products, and values for individual deliveries may deviate from the calculated values stated above. If you notice a discrepancy, please notify us.

The statements regarding legal status and recommendations for use are non-binding. Therefore, we assume no liability for this information. Rather, the customer is responsible for ensuring the permissibility of the product for the actual use in the respective country and/or suitability of the product for the intended use, dosage, and marketability as well as legally compliant labeling of the product and/or processed products made from it, taking into account all valid legal requirements.